Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

2/23/2021 2:11:36 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020

Budget

$26,419,516.33
$134,000.00
$4,905,560.00
$98,500.00
$31,557,576.33

$18,508,446.11
$4,365,123.22
$3,447,884.00
$2,340,100.00
$1,494,525.00
$0.00

$0.00
$731,220.00
$30,887,298.33

$268,740.00
$991,196.00
($722,456.00)

($52,178.00)
$3,816,303.00
$3,764,125.00

GENERAL

Actual

$26,480,938.06
$288,168.25
$5,502,004.22
$78,006.72
$32,349,117.25

$19,651,797.57
$4,408,669.73
$2,604,110.13
$2,093,267.19
$1,382,221.33
$62,421.39
$0.00
$648,108.48
$30,850,595.82

$3,232,527.16
$3,983,795.68
($751,268.52)

$747,252.91
$3,816,302.69
$4,563,555.60

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$61,421.73
$154,168.25
$596,444.22
($20,493.28)
$791,540.92

($1,143,351.46)
($43,546.51)
$843,773.87
$246,832.81
$112,303.67
($62,421.39)

$0.00
$83,111.52
$36,702.51

$2,963,787.16
($2,992,599.68)
($28,812.52)

$799,430.91
($0.31)
$799,430.60

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,045,463.81
$1,476,160.00
$94,000.00
$6,615,623.81

$2,534,682.33
$342,272.10
$360,157.38
$3,307,732.00
$103,634.00
$0.00

$0.00
$898,227.00
$7,546,704.81

$1,018,792.00
$58,450.00
$960,342.00

$29,261.00
$931,806.21
$961,067.21

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$5,623,263.19
$1,323,992.18
$135,954.45
$7,083,209.82

$2,574,028.52
$582,127.65
$540,641.57
$3,598,316.60
$104,075.45
$0.00

$0.00
$655,225.61
$8,054,415.40

$1,074,244.06
$133,300.90
$940,943.16

($30,262.42)
$932,114.84
$901,852.42

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$577,799.38
($152,167.82)
$41,954.45
$467,586.01

($39,346.19)
($239,855.55)
($180,484.19)
($290,584.60)

($441.45)
$0.00
$0.00

$243,001.39
($507,710.59)

$55,452.06
($74,850.90)
($19,398.84)

($59,523.42)
$308.63
($59,214.79)
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