## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020

030 - Franklin County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$26,419,516.33	\$26,480,938.06	\$61,421.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$134,000.00	\$288,168.25	\$154,168.25	\$5,045,463.81	\$5,623,263.19	\$577,799.38
Local Sources	\$4,905,560.00	\$5,502,004.22	\$596,444.22	\$1,476,160.00	\$1,323,992.18	(\$152,167.82)
Other Sources	\$98,500.00	\$78,006.72	(\$20,493.28)	\$94,000.00	\$135,954.45	\$41,954.45
Total Revenues:	\$31,557,576.33	\$32,349,117.25	\$791,540.92	\$6,615,623.81	\$7,083,209.82	\$467,586.01
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$18,508,446.11	\$19,651,797.57	(\$1,143,351.46)	\$2,534,682.33	\$2,574,028.52	(\$39,346.19)
Instructional Support Services	\$4,365,123.22	\$4,408,669.73	(\$43,546.51)	\$342,272.10	\$582,127.65	(\$239,855.55)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,447,884.00	\$2,604,110.13	\$843,773.87	\$360,157.38	\$540,641.57	(\$180,484.19)
Auxiliary Services	\$2,340,100.00	\$2,093,267.19	\$246,832.81	\$3,307,732.00	\$3,598,316.60	(\$290,584.60)
General Administrative Services	\$1,494,525.00	\$1,382,221.33	\$112,303.67	\$103,634.00	\$104,075.45	(\$441.45)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$62,421.39	(\$62,421.39)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$731,220.00	\$648,108.48	\$83,111.52	\$898,227.00	\$655,225.61	\$243,001.39
Total Expenditures:	\$30,887,298.33	\$30,850,595.82	\$36,702.51	\$7,546,704.81	\$8,054,415.40	(\$507,710.59)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$268,740.00	\$3,232,527.16	\$2,963,787.16	\$1,018,792.00	\$1,074,244.06	\$55,452.06
Other Financing Uses:	\$991,196.00	\$3,983,795.68	(\$2,992,599.68)	\$58,450.00	\$133,300.90	(\$74,850.90)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$722,456.00)	(\$751,268.52)	(\$28,812.52)	\$960,342.00	\$940,943.16	(\$19,398.84)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$52,178.00)	\$747,252.91	\$799,430.91	\$29,261.00	(\$30,262.42)	(\$59,523.42)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,816,303.00	\$3,816,302.69	(\$0.31)	\$931,806.21	\$932,114.84	\$308.63
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$3,764,125.00	\$4,563,555.60	\$799,430.60	\$961,067.21	\$901,852.42	(\$59,214.79)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.